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          REACH  SVHC 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
 
 
Manufacturer: Fiberworks AS 
Manufacturer's Address: Eikenga 11, 0579 Oslo, Norway 
 
 
Fiberworks transceivers, as listed in Appendix 1, have been screened according to 233 
substances in the Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) for 
authorization published by European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) on and before Jan 17th   
2022 regarding Regulation (EC) NO 1907/2006 concerning REACH, and one potential 
Substance of Very High Concern (SVHC) in the notification of WTO on Jun 1st 2021.  
The results of SVHC are <0.1% (w/w).  
 
 

 
Ole Evju 
Product Manager Transceivers 
Fiberworks AS 
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SFP 
STM-1 (155 Mbps)  
 SFP-155M-L15D 
 SFP-155M-L40D 
 SFP-155M-L80D 
STM-1 (155 Mbps) xWDM  
 SFP-155M-L80D-Cxx 
 SFP-155M-L160D-Cxx 
Fast Ethernet  
 SFP-100Base-FX 
 SFP-100Base-LX 
 SFP-100Base-EX 
 SFP-100Base-ZX 
 SFP-100Base-L160D 
 SFP-GE-FE-FX 
 SFP-GE-FE-LX 
Fast Ethernet xWDM  
 SFP-100B-L40D-Cxx 
 SFP-100B-L80D-Cxx 
 SFP-100B-L160D-Cxx 
Gigabit Ethernet w/DDM  
 SFP-1000Base-SXD 
 SFP-1000Base-LXD 
 SFP-1000Base-L20D 
 SFP-1000Base-L40D 
 SFP-1000Base-ZXD 
 SFP-1000Base-L120D 
 SFP-1000Base-L160D 
Gigabit Ethernet w/o DDM  
 SFP-1000Base-SX 
 SFP-1000Base-LX 
 SFP-1000Base-ZX 
Gigabit Ethernet xWDM  
 SFP-L50D-Cxx 
 SFP-L80D-Cxx 
 SFP-L120D-Cxx 
 SFP-L160D-Cxx 
 SFP-L160D-Cxx 
 SFP-L40D-Dxxxx 
 SFP-L80D-Dxxxx 
 SFP-L120D-Dxxxx 
 SFP-L160D-Dxxxx 
 SFP-L180D-Dxxxx 
Multirate 100M-2,7G  
 SFP-MR-MMF 
 SFP-MR2D 
 SFP-MR15D 
 SFP-MR40D 
Multirate 100M-2,7G xWDM  
 SFP-MR50D-Cxx 
 SFP-MR80D-Cxx 
 SFP-MR120D-Cxx 
 SFP-MR80D-Dxxxx 
 SFP-MR120D-Dxxxx 
 

SFP 
4x/2x/1x Fibre Channel  
 SFP-4GFC-SD 
 SFP-4GFC-L5D 
 SFP-4GFC-L10D 
 SFP-4GFC-ER 
 SFP-4GFC-ZR 
4x/2x/1x Fibre Channel xWDM  
 SFP-4GFC-30D-Cxx 
 SFP-4GFC-50D-Cxx 
 SFP-4GFC-80D-Cxx 
 SFP-4GFC-80D-Dxxxx 
 
SFP Copper  
 SFP-1000Base-TX 
 SFP-GE-T 
 SFP-100Base-T 

SFP BiDi  
Fast Ethernet Bi-Di w/DDM  
 SFP-FE-BX20D-34 
 SFP-FE-BX20D-43 
 SFP-MR155-BX20D-35 
 SFP-MR155-BX20D-53 
 SFP-MR155-BX40D-35 
 SFP-MR155-BX40D-53 
Fast Ethernet Bi-Di w/o DDM  
 SFP-FE-BX2D-35 
 SFP-FE-BX2D-53 
 SFP-FE-100BX-U-10 
 SFP-FE-100BX-D-10 
Dual Rate 100/1000 1310/1490  
 SFP-DR-BX20D-34 
 SFP-DR-BX20D-43 
 SFP-DR-BX40D-34 
 SFP-DR-BX40D-43 
Dual Rate 100/1000 1310/1550  
 SFP-DR-BX10D-35 
 SFP-DR-BX10D-53 
 SFP-DR-BX20D-35 
 SFP-DR-BX20D-53 
 SFP-DR-BX40D-35 
 SFP-DR-BX40D-53 
Gbit Ethernet Bi-Di 1310/1490  
 SFP-1000B-BX10D-34 
 SFP-1000B-BX10D-43 
 SFP-1000B-BX40D-34 
 SFP-1000B-BX40D-43 
Gbit Ethernet Bi-Di 1310/1550  
 SFP-1000B-BX2D-35 
 SFP-1000B-BX2D-53 
 SFP-1000B-BX10D-35 
 SFP-1000B-BX10D-53 
 SFP-GE-BX20SC-35 
 SFP-GE-BX20SC-53 
 SFP-1000B-BX40D-35 
 SFP-1000B-BX40D-53 
 SFP-GE-BX80D-35 
 SFP-GE-BX80D-53 
Gbit Ethernet Bi-Di 1490/1550  
 SFP-GE-BX80D-45 
 SFP-GE-BX80D-54 
 SFP-GE-BX120D-45 
 SFP-GE-BX120D-54 
Gbit Ethernet CWDM  
 SFP-GE-BX80D-Cxxyy 
 SFP-GE-BX40D-Cxxyy 
100M-2,5G Bi-Di 1310/1550 
 SFP-MR-BX20D-35 
 SFP-MR-BX20D-35 
100M-2,5G Bi-Di 1490/1550 
 SFP-MR2.5-BX80D-45 
 SFP-MR2.5-BX80D-45 
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SFP+ 
10 Gigabit Ethernet 
 SFP-10GE-LR 
 SFP-10GE-LRM 
 SFP-10GE-SR 
 SFP-10GE-LR40 
 SFP-10GE-ER 
 SFP-10GE-ZR 
10 Gigabit Ethernet BiDi 
 SFP-10GE-BX10D-23  
 SFP-10GE-BX10D-32  
 SFP-10GE-BX40D-23  
 SFP-10GE-BX40D-32  
 SFP-10GE-BX60D-23  
 SFP-10GE-BX60D-32  
 SFP-10GE-BX80D-45  
 SFP-10GE-BX80D-54 
10 Gigabit Ethernet CWDM  
 SFP-10GE-ER-Cxx  
 SFP-10GE-ER-CxxL  
 SFP-10GE-ZR-Cxx 
 SFP-10GE-ZR-CxxL 
10 Gigabit Ethernet DWDM  
 SFP-10G-L100-Dxxxx  
 SFP-10G-LR40-Dxxxx  
 SFP-10G-LR80-Dxxxx  
 SFP-10G-LR80-Dxx50 
Tunable DWDM  
 SFP-10G-MR80-DT-MC 
 SFP-10G-MR80-DT-NP 
 SFP-10G-MR80-AT50 
8G/4G/2G/1G Fibre Channel  
 SFP-8GFC-L10D  
 SFP-8GFC-SD  
 SFP-8GFC-L40D  
 SFP-8GFC-L80D 
8G/4G/2G/1G FC CWDM  
 SFP-8GFC-40D-Cxx  
 SFP-8GFC-80D-Cxx 
8G/4G/2G/1G FC DWDM  
 SFP-8GFC-40D-Dxxxx  
 SFP-8GFC-80D-Dxxxx 
16G/8G/4G Fibre Channel  
 SFP-16GFC-SD  
 SFP-16GFC-L10D  
 SFP-16G-L20D-Cxx  
 SFP-16G-L20D-Dxxxx 
 SFP-16G-L40D-Cxx 
CPRI  
 SFP-6G-L10D  
 SFP-6G-SD  
 SFP-6G-L40D  
 SFP-6G-L80D 

SFP+ 
Active Optical Cable (AOC) 
 SFP-10GB-AOC 
Direct Attach Cables (DAC)  
 SFP-H10GB-ACU  
 SFP-H10GB-CU 
Kobber 
 SFP-10Gbase-T 

SFP 28  
25 Gigabit Ethernet  
 SFP-25G-CSR-C  
 SFP28-ER  
 SFP28-LR  
 SFP28-SR 
25 Gigabit Ethernet BiDi  
 SFP28-BX10D-23  
 SFP28-BX10D-32  
 SFP28-BX30D-23  
 SFP28-BX30D-32 
25 Gigabit Ethernet CWDM  
 SFP28-L10D-Cxx 
25 Gigabit Ethernet DWDM  
 SFP28-L10D-Dxxxx 
Active Optical Cable (AOC)  
 SFP28-AOC 
Direct Attach Cables (DAC) 
 SFP28-DAC 
32G Fibre Channel 
 SFP-32GFC-SR 
 SFP-32GFC-LR 

 



 
Fiberworks AS, Eikenga 11, 0579 Oslo, Norway - www.fiberworks.no  Rev. 1 

 

 

    REACH SVHC 

APPENDIX I 
 

X2/XENPAK 
10 Gigabit Ethernet 
 TRX-X2-SFP  
 TRX-XENPAK-SFP 

XFP 
10 Gigabit Ethernet  
 XFP-ER  
 XFP-LR  
 XFP-LR40  
 XFP-SR  
 XFP-ZR 
10 Gigabit Ethernet BiDi  
 XFP-10GE-BX10D-23  
 XFP-10GE-BX10D-32  
 XFP-10GE-BX40D-23  
 XFP-10GE-BX40D-32  
 XFP-10GE-BX60D-23  
 XFP-10GE-BX60D-32  
 XFP-10GE-BX80D-45  
 XFP-10GE-BX80D-54 
10 Gigabit Ethernet CWDM  
 XFP-ER-Cxx  
 XFP-ER-CxxL  
 XFP-ZR-Cxx 
10G multiprotokoll  
 XFP-MR10G-ZR120D-U  
 XFP-L-OC192-SR1-LP-C  
 XFP-E-OC192-IR2-LP-C  
 XFP-L-OC192-SR1  
 XFP-Z-OC192-LR2  
 XFP-E-OC192-IR2 
10G multiprotokoll CWDM  
 XFP-Z-OC192LR2-Cxx  
 XFP-E-OC192IR2-CxxL  
 XFP-E-OC192IR2-Cxx 
10G multiprotokoll DWDM  
 XFP-MR-100D-Dxxxx  
 XFP-MR-L120D-Dxxxx  
 XFP-ZOC192LR2Dxxxx  
 XFP-EOC192IR2Dxxxx 
Tunable DWDM 
 XFP-MR80D-NC-DTUN 
8G Fibre Channel 
 XFP-8GFC-SR 

QSFP+  
4 x 10 Gigabit Ethernet  
 QSFP-40G-ER4  
 QSFP-40G-eSR4  
 QSFP-40G-LR4  
 QSFP-40G-IR4 
 QSFP-40G-LX4  
 QSFP-40G-PSM4  
 QSFP-40G-SR4 
Active Optical Cable (AOC)  
 QSFP-40G-AOC 
 QSFP-4SFP-AOC 
Direct Attach Cables (DAC) 
 QSFP-40G-DAC 
 QSFP-4SFP-DAC 
Konverter 
 TRX-QSFP-SFP 
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QSFP28   
100 Gigabit Ethernet   
  QSFP28-CWDM4  
  QSFP28-ER4L  
 QSFP28-LR4-OTU4  
 QSFP28-LR4  
 QSFP28-PSM4  
 QSFP28-SR4  
 QSFP28-DR 
 QSFP28-FR 
 QSFP28-eLR4 
 QSFP28-LR 
 QSFP28-LR-SL-Cxx 
 QSFP28-BX20-LWDML 
 QSFP28-BX20-LWDMH 
 QSFP28-ER4 
 QSFP28-ZR4 
128G 
 QSFP28-128GFC-SR4 
Active Optical Cable (AOC)   
  QSFP28-4SFP28A  
 QSFP28-AOC  
Direct Attach Cables (DAC)  
  QSFP28-DAC  
  QSFP28-4SFP28D  
Konverter  
  TRX-QSFP28-SFP28 

CFP/CFP2/CFP4  
100 Gigabit Ethernet  
  CFP-100G-ER4  
  CFP-100G-LR4  
  CFP2-100G-ER4  
  CFP2-100G-LR4  
  CFP4-100G-LR4  
Konverter  
  TRX-CFP-QSFP28  
  TRX-CFP2-QSFP28 

QSFP56/QSFP-DD/OSFP  
  QSFP-DD-400G-FR4  
  QSFP-DD-400G-SR8 
 QSFP-DD-400G-LR4 
 QSFP-DD-400G-LR8 
 QSFP-DD-400G-ER8 
Direct Attach Cables (DAC)  
  QSFP56-DAC  
 QSFP-DD-DAC 

 


